PROPOSAL

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED	NOVEMBER 14, 2019	

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within 630 days with final completion within 660 days, as stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference (when applicable).

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following	owing addenda:
No1 Dated Nove	mber 11, 2019
No. Dated No. Dated No. Dated	
No Dated	
No. Dated	
And the undersigned agrees that in case of Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond according thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Propos	after being presented with the prescribed mpanying his bid, and the money payable City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the
Attached hereto is a certified check on the	
Bar	nk of
or approved Bid Bond for the sum of	
10% OF THE BID AMOUNT	Dollars (\$) according to
the conditions under the Instructions to Bidde	rs and provisions therein.
Contracts on behalf of the corpora partnership, the true name of the signature(s) of the partner or partner	the officer or officers authorized to sign ation and corporate seal; if Bidder is a firm shall be set forth below with the sauthorized to sign Contracts in behalf of an individual, his signature shall be placed
WHEN THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL:	
	(Signature of Individual)
	(Printed Name of Individual)
	(Address)
*************	******
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A SOLE PROPR TRADE NAME:	IETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A
	(Name of Firm)

	(Address)
	(SEA
	(Signature of Individual)
**************************************	*******
WHEN THE BIBBER 10 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1	
	(Name of Firm) A Partnership
	(Address)
	By:(SEAL) (Partner)
Name and Address of all Partners:	(Farmer)

WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE:	
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By:(SEAL)
	(Address)
	(Official Title)
	As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal)
Organized under the laws of the State ofby the law to make this bid and perform all \ required under the Contract Documents.	Nork and furnish materials and equipment
*************	*******
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A CORPORATION:	BLDM USA, LLC
	(Correct Name of Corporation



CITY OF HOLLYWOOD **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION**

PROPOSAL BASE BID FORM

Project No.: Project Name:

17-9523

RAS PUMP STATION NO.1 REPLACEMENT

BASE BID

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
1	Lump Sum	Mobilization for the lump sum price of (shall not exceed 3% of the sum of Line Item Nos. 2 through 8): enty eight nine hundred twenty nine Dollars and		
•	ou, manaroa core			478,929.00
		Cents		\$
2	Lump Sum	Perform all work associated with the RAS Pump Station No. 1 Replacement in accordance with the Contract Documents (including all work not defined by Bid Item Nos. 1, 3 through, 8, and 13) for the lump sum price of:		
One Mil	lion four hundred	ten and one hundred thirty nineDollars and		
		CeroCents		\$ <u>1,410,139.00</u>
3	Lump Sum Fifty six t	Leak repair at RAS Pump Station / Clarifier for the lump sum price of: housand nine hundred and fifteen Dollars and cero Cents		\$56,915.00
4 One f	Lump Sum	Perform all work associated with Oxygenation Train Nos. 1 and 2 patch and leak repair: e thousand four hundred fifty three Dollars and		
		CeroCents		\$125,453.00

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
5	Lump Sum	Perform all work associated with retrofit of existing 18-inch RAS valves, north of Oxygenation Trains 1 and 2, with electric actuators:		
	Forty six t	housand one hundred eighty nine Dollars and cero Cents		\$46,189.00
6	Lump Sum	Perform all work associated with retrofit of existing 16-inch RAS valves at RAS Pump Station No. 2 with electric actuators:		
O	ne hundred twenty	eight and eight hundred fifty four Dollars and		
		cero Cents		\$128,854.00
7	Lump Sum	Perform all work associated with RAS Pump Station No. 3:		
	One hundred twelv	ve eight thousand five hundred forty Dollars and		
		CeroCents		\$128,540.00
8	Lump Sum	Perform all work associated with RAS Pump Station No. 4: housand five hundred and two		·
	g	Dollars and		. 90 502 00
		<u>cero</u> Cents	HH	\$ 80,502.00
9	Allowance	Dedicated cost allowance for inspections and testing:		
		Fifty thousandDollars and		
		NoCents		\$_50,000.00
10	Allowance	Permits, licenses and fee allowance of:		
		Thirty thousandDollars and		
		NoCents		\$_30,000.00

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	
11	Allowance	Dedicated cost allowance for work as directed and upon authorization by the City due to undefined conditions of:		
		Two hundred fifty thousand Dollars and NoCents		\$ 250,000.00
12	\$10	Consideration for Indemnification for the lump sum price of:		
		<u>Ten</u> Dollars and <u>No</u> Cents		\$_10.00
13	Lump Sum	Complete all work, including site cleanup, restoration, and demobilization (shall not exceed 2% of the sum of Line Item Nos. 2 through 8):		
	i nirty three	ceroCents		\$_33,809.00
14	TOTAL BAS			
	Written: Three M	illion five hundred fifty three thousand nine		
		d twenty fiveDollars and		3,553,925.00
	Ce	eroCents	\$	

NOTES:

- 1. REFER TO SECTION 01025 FOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS.
- 2. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE WORK SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (SGC'S).
- 3. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD REQUIRES THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT FOR EACH LINE ITEM LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL FOR EACH LINE ITEM IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT MAY RENDER THE ENTIRE BID PACKAGE NON-RESPONSIVE.

4. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WILL EVALUATE THE BID PROPOSALS AND DETERMINE THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE TOTAL BASE BID. IT IS THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD'S INTENT TO AWARD THE PROJECT BASED UPON THE TOTAL BASE BID.

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

The following items are at the OWNER'S OPTION and shall not be included in the Total Base Bid, shall not affect the Contract Award, and shall not affect substantial and final completion time requirements.

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
A-1	Net Increase or Decrease versus Base Bid Total	Sectional CIPP Lining at RAS PS No. 1 (in lieu of stairs and wall pipe replacement with wall repair): Thirty Seven Thousand Dollars and Cero Cents		\$37,000.00
A-2	Net Increase versus Base Bid Total	Additional Instrumentation and Controls System Integration: Thirty Six Thousand Dollars and Cero Cents		\$
A-3	Net Increase versus Base Bid Total	Procure two (2) 24-inch Ball Valves and furnish to the City for Deep Injection Well No. 1: Thirty Two Thousand Dollars and cero Cents		\$32,000.00

APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:		
That we BLDM USA, LLC	, as Principal, and	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the	ne City of Hollywood in the su	m of
Three Hundred Ninety Thousand and 00/100	Dollars (\$_390,000.00) lawful
money of the United States, amounting to	10% of the total Bid Price, for	the payment of
said sum, we bind ourselves, our heirs,	executors, administrators, a	and successors,
jointly and severally, firmly by these presen	ts.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION	N IS SUCH, that whereas th	ne principal has
submitted the accompanying bid, dated	November 14,	20 <u>19</u> for

RAS PUMP STATION NO.1 REPLACEMENT Project No. 17-9523

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

IN VIINESS VVHEREOF, the at	pove bound parties have executed this statement under their
several seals this14	
day of November	, 20 <u>19</u> , the name and corporate seal of each corporate party
being hereto affixed and these pro	esents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant
to authority of its governing body.	
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN IN	IDIVIDUAL:
Signed, sealed and delivered in the	ne presence of:
Witness	Signature of Individual
•	
Address	
	Printed Name of Individual
	•
Witness	
Address	

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION: Attest BLDM USA, LLC Name of Corporation Secretary 2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. SUITE 300 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 **Business Address** USA By: (Affix Corporate Seal) ELORID' 2015 JOSE E. RODRIGUEZ Printed Name **BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AND OPERATIONS MANAGER** Official Title

CERTIFICATE AS TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL

I, LIZETTE L. DIAZ MASSO	, certify that I am the secretary of the
Corporation named as Principal in the attached bond; tha	t JOSE E. RODRIGUEZ
who signed the said bond on behalf of the	Principal, was then BUSINESS DEV. AND
OPERATIONS MANAGER of said Corporation; that I know his si	gnature, and his signature thereto is
genuine and that said bond was duly signed, sealed a	and attested for and on behalf of said
Corporation by authority of its governing body.	
	Secretary (SEAL)

LIZETTE L. DIAZ MASSO

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY: Attest: Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America As-Per-Attached-Power-of-Attorney Secretary Corporate Surety One Tower Square Business Address Hartford, CT 06183 BY: (Affix Corporate Seal) Laura Dipersico Attorney-in-Fact Marsh & McLennan Agency, LLC Name of Local Agency 4400 PGA Blvd., Suite 1000 **Business Address** Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 STATE OF FLORIDA Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared, Laura Dipersico to me well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America that the has been authorized by The Surety to execute the forgoing bond on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of November Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires: August 30, 2023



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Laura Dipersico of FT LAUDERDALE,

Florida , their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 17th day of January, 2019.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 17th day of January, 2019, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June. 2021



Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 12 day of November , 2019







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

Contracto	or's Name/Address: BLDM USA, LLC
	PONCE DE LEON BLVD. SUITE 300
CORA	L GABLES, FL 33134
Contracto	or's Telephone Number: DIRECT: 787-379-9499/OFFICE 305-200-8707 ail address: jera@bldmpr.com
Contracto	or's License (attach copy): CGC1528308/CMC1250617/EC13008143
Primary (Classification: CERTIFIED GENERAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACT
Broward	County License Number (attach copy):
List the n	names and titles of <u>all</u> officers of Contractor's firm:
FRANCIS	SCO DIAZ MASSO, PRESIDENT
LIZETTE	L. DIAZ MASSO , CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER AND SECRETARY
JOSE E.	RODRIGUEZ, BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AND OPERATIONS MANAGER
BLDM,LL	LC; PARENT COMPANY
Name of	
	person who inspected site or proposed work for your firm: JOSE E. RODRIGUEZ
riame.	007 00 0040
Date of I	nspection: OCT. 22, 2019

CURRENTLY COMPLE COMPLETION FEB. 20:		2/11/11/01/01/11	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
and the second of the second o				
Have you ever failed to	to complete work	awarded to you	ı; if so, where a	and why
Name three individua to which you refer:	als or corporations	for which you	have perform	ed wor
MR. JOHN EICK, SR. P		, COLLIER COUN	NTY PUBLIC UTIL	ITIES;
JOHN.EICK@COLLIER	COUNTYFL.GOV			
submission of this pro		•	s on hand as o st the informati	
submission of this pro		Total Contract	st the informati Contracted Date of	on for % Comp
submission of this proventures).	oposal (in case of	co-venture, lis	st the information	on for Comp
submission of this proventures). Name of Project	oposal (in case of City	Total Contract Value	ct the informati Contracted Date of Completion	on for
submission of this proventures). Name of Project NORWOOD WTP	oposal (in case of City	Total Contract Value \$3,537,304.00	Contracted Date of Completion FEB. 26/2020	on for Comp to [
Name of Project NORWOOD WTP (Con	City MIAMI GARDENS tinue list on inset s	Total Contract Value \$3,537,304.00	Contracted Date of Completion FEB. 26/2020	on for Comp
Name of Project NORWOOD WTP (Con	City MIAMI GARDENS tinue list on inset s	Total Contract Value \$3,537,304.00	Contracted Date of Completion FEB. 26/2020	on for Comp
Name of Project NORWOOD WTP (Continued)	City MIAMI GARDENS tinue list on inset s	Total Contract Value \$3,537,304.00	Contracted Date of Completion FEB. 26/2020	on for Comp to [
Name of Project NORWOOD WTP (Continued)	City MIAMI GARDENS tinue list on inset s	Total Contract Value \$3,537,304.00	Contracted Date of Completion FEB. 26/2020	on for °, Comp to E

12.	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?		
	WHATEVER EQUIPMENT IS NOT AVAILABLE FOR RENTAL, SUBCONTRACT AND IT IS		
	NEEDED FOR THE JOB.		
	NOTE:		
	If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial statement references and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit a appraisal of its current financial condition.		

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency. Contractor shall choose one of the two Subcontractors for System Integration listed below, per Section 17000, Part 1.04(B).

	work to be Performed	Subcontractor's Name / Address
1.	System Integration	CC Control Corporation
	(Circle One / Strikethrough Other)	Curry Controls Company
2.	Coatings	E&A Wilson Painting
	CIPP	Technical Inspections Inc
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
NOTE:	Attach additional sheets if required.	

LOCAL PREFERENCE (EXHIBIT "A")

Pursuant to §38.50 of the City of Hollywood Code of Ordinances, the City shall grant a preference to local Hollywood vendors if their initial bid is within 5% of the bid of the lowest responsive responsible bidder that is a non-local Hollywood vendor. The preference shall allow the local Hollywood vendor to submit a second and final offer, which must be at least 1% less than the bid of the lowest responsible responsive non-local Hollywood vendor to be awarded. The local Hollywood vendor shall have the burden of demonstrating that it maintains a permanent place of business with full-time employees within the City limits and has done so for a minimum of one (1) year prior to the date of issuance of a bid or proposal solicitation within Hollywood, Florida. All supporting documentation (e.g. City of Hollywood valid local business tax receipt) for local preference eligibility must be received with the bid package prior to the bid opening date and time.

TRENCH SAFETY FORM

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

TRENCH BOX, DEWATERING

Failure to complete this form may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 <u>et. seq.</u>, which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the bid is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

Bidder acknowledges that this cost is included in the and in the Grand Total Bid Price. Failure to complebeing declared non-responsive.				
The Bidder is, and the Owner and Engineer are not, responsible to review or assess Bidder's safety precautions, programs or costs, or the means, methods, techniques or technique adequacy, reasonableness of cost, sequences or procedures of any safety precaution, program or cost, including but not limited to, compliance with any and all requirements of Florida Statute Section 553.60 et. seq. cited as the "Trench Safety Act". Bidder is, and the owner and Engineer are not, responsible to determine if any safety related standards apply to the project, including but not limited to, the "Trench Safety				
Act".	1/2			
Witness Signature	Contractor's Signature			
Lizette L. Diaz Masso Witness Printed Name 2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 300	Jose E. Rodriguez Printed Name			
Coral Gables, FL 33134	Bussiness Development & Operations			
Witness Address	Title			
Date	Date			

Total \$ 32,000. 00

Method of Compliance

4/G LINES



Halsey Beshears, Secretary



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

COLON, RAUL MANUEL

2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD SUITE 300 CORAL GABLES FL 33134

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1528308

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2020

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.